Appendix A

Cabinet Business

Matters that have been determined by Cabinet are listed below:

NK
KC
NK

NK

NK
NK

2.1

2.1.1
2.1.2
2.1.3
2.1.4
2.15
2.1.6

2.2
221
2.2.2

17 July 2025
Adult Social Care Market Position Statement 2025 - 2028

Draft Housing Strategy 2025 - 2030
2025/26 Financial Monitoring Report
Annual Customer Feedback Report 2024/25
Child Friendly Telford

Culture & Communities

25 September 2025
Customer Strategy 2025 - 2030
Results of the Residents Survey 2024/25

Key

K = Key Decisions

NK = Non-Key Decisions

E = Exempt Items

PE = Part Exempt Item

C = Council

PC = Part Recommendation to Council




Delegation of Powers Granted by the Cabinet

REPORT HEADING DELEGATION DETAIL OF DELEGATION
GRANTED TO GRANTED
Customer Strategy Director: Housing, To take the necessary steps to
2025 - 2030 Commercial & Customer implement the two

Services in consultation with | recommendations outlined within
the Lead Cabinet Member the report and to agree on future

for Finance, Governance updates to the action plan, with an
and Customer Services interim progress report to Cabinet
in early 2028.




