## Appendix A

## **Cabinet Business**

Matters that have been determined by Cabinet are listed below:

	2.1	<u>17 July 2025</u>	
K	2.1.1	Adult Social Care Market Position Statement 2025 - 2028	
NK	2.1.2	Draft Housing Strategy 2025 - 2030	
KC	2.1.3	2025/26 Financial Monitoring Report	
NK	2.1.4	Annual Customer Feedback Report 2024/25	
K	2.1.5	Child Friendly Telford	
NK	2.1.6	Culture & Communities	
	2.2	25 September 2025	
NK	2.2.1	Customer Strategy 2025 - 2030	
NK	2.2.2	Results of the Residents Survey 2024/25	

Key	
K	= Key Decisions
NK	= Non-Key Decisions
Ε	= Exempt Items
PΕ	= Part Exempt Item
С	= Council
PC	= Part Recommendation to Council

## **Delegation of Powers Granted by the Cabinet**

REPORT HEADING	DELEGATION GRANTED TO	DETAIL OF DELEGATION GRANTED
Customer Strategy 2025 - 2030	Director: Housing, Commercial & Customer Services in consultation with the Lead Cabinet Member for Finance, Governance and Customer Services	To take the necessary steps to implement the two recommendations outlined within the report and to agree on future updates to the action plan, with an interim progress report to Cabinet in early 2028.